

Certificate of Approval

CERTIFICATE No.: 0010

EWS REFERENCE No.: 04-02-6028448



Issued to:

Coca-Cola HBC Ceska Republika sro Ceskobrodska 1329, 19821 Praha 9-Kylie Project in: Czech Republic

Standard:

European Water Stewardship Standard

Date of certification: 15/02/2019

This certificate covers the following processing unit which meets the criteria of the European Water Stewardship Standard:

Unit no.	Name unit	Address	Process
6028448	Prague Plant	Ceskobrodska 1329,	Bottling of non-alcoholic
		19821 Praha 9-Kylie	beverages

This certificate remains property of HELLENIC LLOYD'S S.A. and can be withdrawn in case of terminations as mentioned in the client contract, or in case changes or deviations of the above mentioned data occur. The client is obliged to inform HELLENIC LLOYD'S S.A. immediately of any changes in the above mentioned data. Only an original and signed certificate is valid. HELLENIC LLOYD'S S.A. declares to have inspected the processing unit of the above-mentioned client, and have found them in accordance with the standards mentioned above.

The EWS Gold Certificate demonstrates that the operator complies with all major and at least 90% of all minor requirements.

This certificate is in force until further notice, provided that the above-mentioned client continues meeting the conditions as laid down in the client contract with HELLENIC LLOYD'S S.A. Based on the annual inspections that HELLENIC LLOYD'S S.A. performs, this certificate is updated and kept in force. This certificate cannot be used as a guarantee certificate for delivered products.



Gilles Bessiere - Area Technical Manager

Issued by: Hellenic Lloyd's S.A. for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Ltd

Current Issue Date: 15 February 2019 Original Approvals:

Expiry Date: 14 February 2022 EWS – 15 February 2016

Certificate Identity Number: 10172804

Approval Number: EWS - 0035331

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.